<u>For Uploading on Website</u>

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Rajiv Kalra
Additional District and Sessions Judge Faridkot

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Manjit Kaur aged about 60 years wife of Rajpal Singh son of Umrao Singh resident of street no.4, Partap Singh Nagar, Kotkapura District Faridkot and others.Petitioners

 V_{S}

The Union of India through Secretary Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India, Transport Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi and others.Respondents

CNR No. PBFD01-002830-2022 Next Date: 14-07-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Respondent no. 3,12,18,24,25 and 41(a to d), 42

- 3. Manjit Kaur wife of Jagdev Singh r/o village Rode Tehsil and District Moga
- 12. Gurjant Singh son of Mukhtiar Singh son of Dharam Singh r/o Rai Ke road near Free Hospital, Barnala.
- 18. Gulzara Singh son of Bhagat Singh r/o house no.945, ward no.12, Purani Abadi, Sri Ganganagar (Rajasthan).
- 24. Surjit Kaur wife of Ujjagar Singh son of Mukhtiar Singh r/o kothe dehati, Muktsar road, Jaitu District Faridkot.
- 25. Kuldeep Singh son of Mehar Singh son of Bhagat Singh r/o near university, Circuit House, Gali no. 4, Ludhiana.
- 41(a). Harpal Kaur wife of Late Bhola Singh
- 41(b). Gurtej Singh son of Late Bhola Singh both r/o National Highway, near Bus Stand, Village Lambwali, PO Bajakhana Tehsil Jaitu District Faridkot.
- 41(c). Karamjit Kaur wife of Gurpreet Singh near Masjid, VPO Jalal, Tehsil Phul District Bathinda.
- 41(d). Charanjit Kaur wife of Natha Singh r/o near Grain market, VPO Romana Ajit Singh Tehsil Jaitu District Faridkot.
- 42. Punjab National Bank, Bajakhana through its Manager.

To,

The Manager Punjabi Tribune, Chandigarh

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 14-07-2023 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 09-05-2023.

No. 421

NW

Additional District and Sessions Judge
Faridkot